

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 10-11 In Civil Appeal No.5798-5799/98 (For Preliminary Hearing)

F.C.I., BOMBAY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TRANSPORT & DOCK WORKERS UNION & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for directions)
(With Office Report)

with I.A.NO.21-30 IN CA 6013-6022/2001 (for directions)

Date : 21/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr.Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
for the Applicant(s)

Ms.Indra Jaising,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Bharat Sangal,Adv.,
Ms.Sangeeta Panicker,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.(N/P)

Mr.P.K. Manohar,Adv. (N/P)

Ms.S. Janani,Adv. (N/P)

Mr.Naveen R Nath,Adv.for
Mr.S.Ravindra Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice returnable after summer vacation.
Meantime, recovery of the salary paid to the workmen in
pursuance of the interim order is stayed.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master