

h
C.A.No. 5798-5799 OF 1998
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.No.10-11 in
Civil Appeal No.5798-5799/1998

F.C.I., BOMBAY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TRANSPORT & DOCK WORKERS UNION & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)
(With Office Report)

with IA.No.21-30 & 31-35 in CA.No.6013-6022/01
(for directions)

Date : 23/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudusseri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta S. Panicker, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states that in proceedings before the Central Govt. Industri

al Tribunal, Mumbai, the Tribunal has come to finding that the applicant workers are carrying out the same work as regular workers of the FCI. Copy of the reference order, statement of claim, the counter affidavit and the order be filed within one week. Liberty is granted to file counter affidavit thereto.

List the matter on any Friday for final disposal.

Sushma (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER