

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 10-11/2003 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5798 OF 1998

F.C.I., BOMBAY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TRANSPORT & DOCK WORKERS UNION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and for final disposal)

WITH

IA Nos.21-30 IN CA 6013-22/01

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.L.Sanghi, Sr.adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudasery, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr.adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. R.R.Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta , Adv.

Mr. P.K.Manohar, adv.

Ms. S.Janani, Adv.

Mr. G.V.Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.P.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing for the parties that the Presiding Officer of the National Industrial Tribunal has not yet been appointed. Let notice be issued to the Secretary, Ministry of Labour, Government of India, returnable four weeks hence.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER