

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.10-11 In

C.A.No. 5798-99/1998

F.C.I., Bombay & Ors.

Appellant (s)

versus

Transport & Dock Workers Union & Ors.
)

Respondent (s)

(For directions)((For FD)

WITH

IA Nos.21-30 In CA 6013-6022/2001

IA Nos.31-35 In CA 6013-6022/2001&6020-6022/01

Date: 22/8/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. G.L.Sanghi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.Pudussery,adv.

Mr. K.Vijavian,adv.

For the Applicant:

Ms. Indira Jaisingh,Sr.adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms.S.Panicker,adv.

Mr. R.R.Kumar,adv.

Mr. S.Chatterjee,Adv.

For respondent(s)

Mr. K.P.Pathak,ASG.

Mr. Naveen Prakash,adv.

Mr. B.K.Prasad,adv.

Mr. G.V.Chandrashekhar,adv.

Mr. P.P.Singh,adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,adv.

Mr. P.K.Manohar,adv.

Ms. S.Janani,Adv.

-2-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned Additional Solicitor General that the Presiding Officer of the Calcutta Bench of the Industrial Tribunal has been appointed to take over additional charge of the Bombay Bench of the Tribunal. This is clearly not a permanent arrangement. Therefore, the Secretary, Ministry of Labour, Government of India, is directed to be personally present in this Court one week hence by which time the post of the Bombay Bench of the National Industrial Tribunal should be filled.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER